
 
 
 

ADOPTED FEE SCHEDULE 
Washington Elementary School District 

2014-2015 School Year 
 

 
 
Arizona Revised Statute 15-342.24 authorizes the Governing Board to assess 
reasonable fees for optional extracurricular activities and programs conducted when 
school is not in session, except that no fees shall be charged for pupils’ access to or use 
of computers or related materials.  These fees shall not exceed the actual costs of the 
activities, programs, services, equipment or materials.   

 
 
Extra-Curricular Activities  (optional, non-credit, educational activities 
which supplement the education program of the school – fee shall not exceed the 
per-student cost of the activity) 
 

 Minimum Fee    $  1.00 
Maximum Fee    $25.00 

 
 
Athletic Participation Fees (per sport) 
 

 K-6 Teams     $15.00 
 7-8 Teams     $25.00 
   
(If a 5th or 6th grade student participates on a 7-8 team, they must pay the 7-8 
participation fee.) 
 
Instrument Rental Fee (per school year) $20.00 
 
 
Student Activity Card/Sticker (not to exceed) $10.00 
(Payment of this fee allows student admission to school athletic events requiring 
admission fees.) 
 
 
ID Replacement Card    $  5.00 
Lanyard      $  0.50 
ID Pouch      $  0.50 
 
PE Lock Replacement    $  5.00 
 
 
Principals are authorized to waive all or part of any assessed fees if the fee creates 
economic hardship for a pupil.  Please contact the office at your child’s school if payment 
of assessed fees might create a hardship for your family. 


